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LANDHOLDERS, JOLI ETTE TOMSHI P, PEMBI NA CO., ND - 1893

This information is conpiled to help fill the gap left by the | oss of the
1890 Federal Census Data. The information consists of the 1893 plat nap

I andhol ders, suppl enmented by the 1900 Federal Census (comng). Other sources
may be used later if they become avail able. Every effort has been nmade to
make this information error free. However, a project of this size will have
some errors. Because we can never be sure that the data is conplete, don't
stop searching if you know for sure that your ancestor owned land in Joliette
Township during this period, but isn't listed. There are many reasons why

he/ she m ght not be listed here.

The use of a "*" indicates that soneone of that surname, but not with the
given name, lived in the township in 1900. It night indicate that the
| andhol der di ed between 1893 and 1900 and the | and passed to a wi dow or ot her

heir. A "?" means portions of the census or | andhol ders data was not |egible.
L_Narme F_Narme Sheet # Ln#  Age CenYr [Sectors] Acreages
1st Nat. Bank of Penbi [ 6] 160
Adki nson E. A [33] 160
Armstrong (T.C. E.) Edwar d [ 31] 160
Assel stine M D. [ 22, 27] 320

At ki nson (T.C. E.) Emanuel [ 28] 160
Bal | James G [17] 160
Barron G L. [2,3] 311.90
Bat erman J. N [32] 170
Ber nat h Geor ge [11] 194. 04
Bet hune Roder i ck [7] 160

Bi r khol z John [ 31] 160
Booker E. D [2,3,7] 412.59
Booker L. E [ 28] 160
Bor den H D. [19] 160
Bort her son St ephen [22] 160
Boyce Wl t er [9] 160
Briggs C. C [30] 160. 77
Brouillett E. W [ 5] 160
Byr on G [7] 160. 27
Canpbel | A A [19] 160
Capot Al ex [ 32, 33] 160
Cassi dy Janes [ 28] 160
Chapnman Joseph [ 20] 160
Chapnman Sar ah [31] 160
Chari got Vi ct or [ 24] 120
Chase Fr ank [17] 160
Chi sl i Dani el [8] 160

C ark Mar t hal | [17] 160
Col & U S.Mge. Co [8,9,15] 640
Collins Jr (T.C.E.) Edwar ds [ 4] 240. 12
Congdon John [9] 160
Congdon (T.C. E.) Joseph [30] 160
Cook (T.C. E.) Henry B. [19] 160
Dawson (H. E.) Sanuel [18] 160
DeRoaches Euclid [ 5] 161. 02
DeRoaches John [ 5] 161. 02
Desj ardon B. [7,9] 420
Devlin (T.C. E.) Thonmas [ 20] 160
Eastman (H E.) Cyrus [30] 160
Eastman (H. E.) Manetta B. [19] 160
Edm son P. H [ 25] 80
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Emer son

Emer son

Engl i sh

Eri kson (T.C. E.)
Ewi ng

Eyl of son

Fargo Loan Agency
Farm Loan Co.

Fer guson

Fl et cher

Frazer

Fredri ckson
Ful | er

Gat es

Geor ge

d obe I nvnt. Co.
Gour | ey

Greene (T.C. E.)

G eenwood

Haef el |

Hal

Har per

Hayes (H. E.)
Heber t

Hill

HIl (T.CE)
Hol br ook

Hor ne

Hunt

Hut t on

lrwin

Jal i ous

Johnson

Johnson

Johnson

Johnson

Johnson

Ki ng

Ki ngport

Kyl e

LaBogue
Larachel | i er
LaRose

Laver |

Lawr ence

Lawyer

Lee

Lisle (H E)

Loan
Loan
Loan
Loan
Loan
Lockwood
Lockwood
Lockwood
Lockwood
Lonner
Looner
Looner

§888¢

F. G
J. H
Davi d
Erik
Joseph
S

Robert

F

W W

A.

Ms B. H
E. P.
John

Thomas
WIlliam C
Janes O
August

W W

W J.
James
John
Emily
Edwar d

G A
Hattie |I.
Geor ge
Davi d
Rober t
John

Art hur
Gi sl
James
John

St. R

E M

F. M

Fr ederi ck
Loui s

J. D
Loui s
Bapti ste
Ceor ge
WIliam
G J.
Chri st opher

Benj ami n
Edgar
Henry

OO
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[ 23]

[ 14, 23]
[5,6,7]
[31]

[ 18]

[ 18]
[11]

[ 30]
[2,11, 14]
[12]

[ 8]

[7]

[ 21]

[ 32]

[ 21]

[ 20]

[ 25]

[ 5]

[ 20]

[ 23, 24]
[ 9]

[ 10, 15]
[17]

[ 4, 34]
[ 26]

[ 32]
[32, 33]
[27]

[ 10, 11]
[ 18]

[ 35]

[ 5]

[ 30]

[ 5]

[ 30]

[ 31]

[ 30]
[2,3,7]
[2]

[ 35]
[13]
[7,8]
[1]

[ 30]

[ 20, 28]
[ 8]

[ 29]
[21]

[ 15]
[12]

[ 3]
[31]

[ 21, 25, 27]
[ 10]

[ 10]

[ 15]
[21]
[7]

[ 10]

[ 14]
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160
320
480
160
160
160
120
123
480
38.2
160
160
160
160
160
160
160
160. 68
160
320
160
320
160
320
160
160
160
160
320
160
154
160. 27
155.6
160. 24
160
160
160. 57
412.59
39.70
160
141. 40
481. 18
142. 21
160
320
120
160
160
160

80
320. 78
640. 6
560
160
160
160
160
72.92
160
160
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Looner

Mal | ett
Manderville (H E.)
Mayer

M Aul ey

Mc Camaghy
McCar di a
McCaul ey
McCaul ey
McCaul ey
McCul | och
McDonal d
McFar | and
McFar | and

Mc G uer

Mc G uer

M Kay

MeKi bben

MeKi bben

McPher son

Meek

Menn (H E.)
Menzi es

Mui r

Mui r

Miir (HE)
Miir (T.C.E.)
Mur phy

Mur phy

Mur phy

Mur phy

Murphy (T.C E.)
Nel son

Newel |

Pari sean

Pari seau

Pari seau

Pari seau

Pari seau
Pariseau (T.C. E.)
Pel heri ne
Pennson (H E.)
Pettie

Pickie (T.C. E.)
Power s

Pretty

Pur dy

Pur dy

Purdy (H E.)
Randal | & Mbrton
Ri opel |

Ri opel |

Ri opel |

Roberts

Robi nson
Rockl i f f

Ross

Russel

Rut herford (H E.)

Ryan

Mar gar et
A. H
Aiver

T.

Rober t
Mar t ha
WIliam
J. D
James D.
Robert
Jno.

D.

Nei
WIliam
Donal d
Robert

L. M
Thomas J.
W1 Iliand
C.

Al fred
Charl es
Duncan
J. S
Joseph S
John
Kate A
J. S
James

W D.
WIliam
Arthur W
Henry
Sanuel

L

E

J. L.
Joseph
Parnmel i a
John L.
O

Bar ney
Z.
Edwar d
John
Thomas
M B.
Ms H E.
Cath. S.

Adol phas
E

Joseph
Feliz
John B.
Charl es
S. S

A. C

Nor man W
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[7,12,14] 320

[ 28] 160
[11] 160
[7] 160. 27
[ 20] 160
[30] 200
[ 29, 32] 125. 27
[33] 160
[ 26, 27, 34] 480
[11, 35] 354. 86
[ 6] 160. 39
[ 14] 160
[ 25] 160
[31] 160
[ 21] 160
[ 28] 160
[27] 160

[ 23, 24] 320
[ 2, 35, 15, 30370. 52

[ 26, 35] 162. 49
[3] 320
[8] 160

[ 28] 160

[ 19, 24] 474. 20
[1] 74. 40
[ 26] 160
[30] 160
[22] 160

[ 34] 160

[ 10 160
[4] 160
[9] 160
[11] 160
[32] 160

[ 25, 26] 153
[1,12,28] 359.40
[ 27, 34] 297

[ 2, 35] 160
[18] 160
[32] 160

[ 33, 34] 320

[ 29] 160
[13] 160
[7] 160
[33] 160
[8] 160
[22,] 316. 70
[ 23] 164. 53
[27] 160

[ 30] 160

[ 18] 141. 56
[13, 18] 174. 40
[13, 18] 164. 70
[31] 160

[ 6] 320
[31] 160
[9] 160
[3] 160. 60
[ 29] 160

[ 14, 15]
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Shannon Abr aham [1,12] 278
Shannon Dani el [12] 80
Shannon Russel | [13] 160
Shannon (Est. of) Lydi a [13] 160
Short Aug. [ 14, 15] 560
Short Aug. [11] 76
Short & Ryan [9,10] 160
Sinclair Robert [17] 160
Smth P. [ 34] 160
Sparling Ms E. E [ 23, 26] 320

St or ns W P. [ 21, 22,26] 315.5
Switzer George H. [27] 160
Switzer (H E.) R A [ 35] 160
Switzer (H E.) WIliam [ 22, 29] 480
Tai t Mar garet S. [ 13, 14] 150. 10
Tai t W H [ 14, 23] 160
Tapl ey John [ 4] 160
Taschr eau Charl es [3,4] 320.72
Tayl or Donal d [ 5] 160
Tayl or E. A [ 21] 160
Tayl or John [2] 160
Tayl or Mary Jane [ 35] 160
Tayl or WIliam [2] 160

Ti chbour ne John [ 20] 160

Ti sdal e Jr. M [ 33, 34] 320
Trotter Sr (T.C. E.) WIIliam [19] 160. 82
Tumbl ey D. [32] 160
Van Sl yck Ni chol as [ 35] 160
Van Tatten (H E.) Conr ad [29] 160
Vander veet L. S [ 29] 160
Vanterbergle (H E.) Adol ph [ 31] 160
Vant omme Loui s [ 6] 160. 40
Val | Uri ah [19] 160. 65
War dwel | F. A [17] 480
Weat her up Janes [ 26, 33] 480
Wenkl er E. [ 4] 322. 38
W ddans T. [12] ?

W I ki ns l. [2] 9.75
W Ilianmson Thonas [19] 160

W | son J. W [10] 160

W son Thonmas [30] 160

W son Vaughn [33] 160

W | son WIIliam [15] 160

W nters M s [29] 320
Wood Davi d [ 34] 160
Wbodhouse El i zabet h [22] 40
Wbodhouse Samnuel [22] 160
Yeomans N. [ 22, 23, 24] 339. 30
Yer xa T. E [11, 19] 389

Copyright (c) 1996 Garnett J. Zsedeny. This material, as conmpiled, is
provi ded for individual use only. It may not be used in any comercial manner.
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